

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

1. The Philippine Ports Authority - Port Management Office of Batangas (PPA-PMOB) through its Bids and Awards Committee for the Procurement of Goods and Consultancy and other Services (BAC-PGCS) will undertake procurement of rubber tires, batteries, automotive lighting, and windshield wipers of PPA-PMO Batangas service vehicles in accordance with Section 53.9, Small Value Procurement, of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184. The details of the project are the following:

a. Name of the Project

: Procurement of Rubber Tires, Batteries, Automotive Lighting

and Windshield Wipers of PPA-PMO Batangas Service Vehicles

b. Delivery Site

: PPA PMO Batangas

c. Delivery Period

: Fifteen (15) days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order

d. Approved Budget

for the Contract (ABC)

: PHP 141,000.00

e. Item Description / Specification

Item No.	Quantity	Quantity Unit Item Description/Specification Unit Co		Unit Cost	Ceiling Amount
1	8	PC	Tire (185 R14), 8 Ply Rating, 65 PSI Max Press, Steel Belted Radial, Polyester (Inclusive of mounting & balancing services for use of Mitsubishi Adventure withy Plate No. SLG 371 & Toyota Revo with Plate No. SGS 152)		55,200.00
2	4	PC	Bridgestone Tire (205/65/R17)DUELER H/T Steel Belted Radial, 2 Polyster+2Steel+1Nylon(side wall) 2 Polyester, Max Load 1120KG, Traction B, Temperature B. Tread Wear 360(Inclusive of mounting balancing services for T. Fortuner w/Plate No. AXA4049)		42,000.00
3	2	PC	Motolite Gold 3SM Battery, with 21 months warranty (For use of Mitsubishi Adventure with Plate No. SLG 371 & SGZ 475)	7,500.000	15,000.00
4	1	PC	Motolite Gold 3SM Battery, with 21 months warranty (Reverse) (For use of Toyota Grandia with Conduction Sticker No. VQ 9088	7,500.00	7,500.00
5	1	PC	Motolite Gold 2SM Battery, with 21 months warranty (For use of Toyota Hi Lux with Conduction Sticker No. VQ 8983)	7,000.00	7,000.00
6	3	SET	Headlight Buld H4 (SGZ 475, UWQ 450 & SGS 152)	1,100.00	3,300.00
7	2	PC	Headlight Bulb, H1 (for SLG 371 & SHR 722)	1,200.00	2,400.00
8	2	SET	Headlight Bulb, H11 (for SLG 371 & SHR 722)	1,300.00	2,600.00
9	12	PC	Single Contact Light	50.00	600.00
10	12	PC	Double Contact Light	50.00	600.00
11	6	SET	Wiper Blade(22"x18")(For use of Mitsubishi Adventiure w/plate Nos. SGZ475, SHR722, SLG371 Toyota Revo w/ Plate No. SGS 152, Toyota Innova w/ Plate No. UWQ 450 & Toyota Fortuner w/Plate No. AXA 4049)	800.00	4,800.00
TOTAL					

The duly accomplished Price Quotation Form (Annex "A") and Omnibus Sworn Statement Form (Annex "B")
together with the CERTIFIED TRUE COPY of the following documents: a) Valid Mayor's/Business permit; b) Valid

Tel. No.: (043) 722.2429 / (043) 723.0164 Fax No.: (043) 723.0164

PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration or Printout of Organization Information page indicating PhilGEPS Registration Number; and c) Latest Income/Business Tax Return, shall be submitted in a sealed envelope by mail, courier or hand carried to the BAC-PGCS on or before 9:00 a.m. of May 2, 2018 at the Port Services Division Office, 5/F, PPA Administration Building, Port Access Road, Calicanto, Batangas City addressed to:

RESTITUTO S. SEBOLLENA

Chairperson, BAC-PGCS
Philippine Ports Authority
Port Management Office of Batangas
PPA Administration Building,
Port Access Road, Calicanto,
Batangas City 4200

- 3. All quotations shall be inclusive of the applicable Value Added Tax (VAT) and shall be valid for a period of ninety (90) calendar days from the deadline of submission of quotations
- 4. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by the signatory or his/her duly authorized representative/s.
- 5. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the value of Purchase Order not completed within the prescribed completion period shall be imposed per day to day of delay of the undelivered item/s. The PPA may rescind the agreement once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of purchase order, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.
- 6. Any or all of the items for the project shall be awarded to the bidder determined to be the Single or Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation.
- 7. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by the winning bidder, a warranty security shall be required from the winning bidder for a minimum period of one (1) year, after acceptance by PPA representative of the delivered item/s. The obligation for the warranty shall be covered by either retention money in an amount equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of total amount of purchase order, or a special bank guarantee equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of the total amount of purchase order. The said amounts shall only be released after the lapse of the warranty period. Provided, however, that the item/s delivered are free from patent and latent defects and all the conditions imposed under this RFQ have been fully met.
- 7. PPA-PMOB reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the Contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 8. For the information, you may contact Ms. Jocelyn P. Boongaling, Head, BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (043) 723-9173.

RESTITUTO S. SEBOLLENA Chairperson, BAC-PGCS

Price Quotation Form

Date:					
PPA Adr Port Acc Batanga Dear Mr	rson, BAG ne Ports nagemen ninistrat ress Road s City . Sebolle eby sub	C-PGCS Authority ont Office ion Build d, Calicar ena, mit our	y of Batangas ling		
Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Item Description/Specification	Unit Price	Amount
1	8	PC	Tire (185 R14), 8 Ply Rating, 65 PSI Max Press, Steel Belted Radial, Polyester (Inclusive of mounting & balancing services for use of Mitsubishi Adventure withy Plate No. SLG 371 & Toyota Revo with Plate No. SGS 152)		
2	4	PC	Bridgestone Tire (205/65/R17)DUELER H/T Steel Belted Radial, 2 Polyster+2Steel+1Nylon(side wall) 2 Polyester, Max Load 1120KG, Traction B, Temperature B. Tread Wear 360(Inclusive of mounting balancing services for T. Fortuner w/Plate No. AXA4049)		
3	2	PC	Motolite Gold 3SM Battery, with 21 months warranty (For use of Mitsubishi		
4	1	PC	Adventure with Plate No. SLG 371 & SGZ 475) Motolite Gold 3SM Battery, with 21 months warranty (Reverse) (For use of		
5	1	PC	Toyota Grandia with Conduction Sticker No. VQ 9088 Motolite Gold 2SM Battery, with 21 months warranty (For use of Toyota Hi		
			Lux with Conduction Sticker No. VQ 8983)		
6	3	SET	Headlight Buld H4 (SGZ 475, UWQ 450 & SGS 152)		
7	2	PC	Headlight Bulb, H1 (for SLG 371 & SHR 722)		
8	2	SET	Headlight Bulb, H11 (for SLG 371 & SHR 722)		
9	12	PC	Single Contact Light		
10	12	PC	Double Contact Light		
11	6	SET	Wiper Blade(22"x18")(For use of Mitsubishi Adventiure w/ plate Nos. SGZ475, SHR722, SLG371; Toyota Revo w/ Plate No. SGS 152, Toyota Innova w/ Plate No. UWQ 450 &Toyota Fortuner w/Plate No. AXA 4049)		
			TOTAL		
The abov		d price is	s inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes.		
Name / I	Position ,	/ Signatu	ure of Authorized Representative		
Name of	Compar	ıy			
Compan	y Addres	s			
Contact	Number				
Email Aa	ldress				

Omnibus Sworn Statement

	LIC OF THE PHILIPPINES IUNICIPALITY OF)) S.S.						
		AFFIDAVIT						
1.		of legal age.			. and residing at			
.,_	[Name of Affiant]	, of legal age,	[Civil Status]	[Nationality]	_,			
fter ha	aving been duly sworn in accordance with	[Address of Affiant] n law, do hereby depose	and state tha	t:				
1.	Select one, delete the other:							
	If a sole proprietorship: am the sole proprietor or authorized representative of							
	with office	address at	=	me of Bidder]				
	with office		[address o	of Bidder]				
	If a partnership, corporation, cooperative representative of	1431 at 150 at 1		orized and desig				
	office address at	[Name of Bidd	ler]		:			
		[address of E	Bidder]					
2.	Select one, delete the other:	ad a ala sasa siakan an as						
	If a sole proprietorship: As the owner an	nd sole proprietor, or au have full power and aut						
	[Name of Bidder]	nave full power and aut	mority to do, e	execute and pen	Offit ally allu all			
	acts necessary to participate, submit the	e bid, and to sign and ex	ecute the ens	uing contract fo	r			
	[Name of the Pr				[Name of			
		as shown in the attached	d duly notarize	ed Special Power	of Attorney;			
	the Procuring Entity]							
	If a partnership, corporation, cooperativ							
		and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing						
	contract for							
	[Name of the Project] of the, as shown in the attached							
	[Name of the Procuring Ent.	, as snown ity]	in the attach		of attached			
	document showing proof of authorization (e.g.	, duly notarized Secretary's	Certificate, Boar	d/Partnership Reso	olution, or Special			
	Power of Attorney, whichever is applicable;)];							
3.	[Name of Bidder]	is r	not "blackliste	d" or barred fro	m bidding by the			
	Government of the Philippines or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, foreign							
	government/foreign or international financing institution whose blacklisting rules have been recognized by th Government Procurement Policy Board;							
	Government Frocurement Folicy Board,							
4.	Each of the documents submitted in original, complete, and all statements as							
_								
5.	[Name of Bidder]		is authorizing	the Head of the	e Procuring Entity			
	or its duly authorized representative(s)		nts submitted	:				
-								
n	Select one, delete the rest:							

If a sole proprietorship: The owner or sole proprietor is not related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the

		ad of the Pro inity up to th	7.5	177	ce or the end-user unit, a	nd the project cor	nsultants by co	onsanguini	ity or	
	If a partnership or cooperative: None of the officers and members of									
	Wo	[Name of Bidder] is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree; If a corporation or joint venture: None of the officers, directors, and controlling stockholders of								
	If a									
						is related to the	o Hoad of the	Procuring	Entity	
	_			Name of Bidder,						
	hea		oject Man	agement Offic	mittee (BAC), the Techni e or the end-user unit, a					
7.					compl	ies with existing la	abor laws and	standards	: and	
				e of Bidder]						
8.	-	[Name o	f Bidderl		is aware of and has unde	ertaken the follow	ing responsibi	lities as a l	3idder:	
	a)				ng Documents;					
	b)	200			or otherwise, affecting th	ne implementation	n of the Contr	act:		
	c)		_		available and needed for	29				
	d)	Inquire	or	secure	Supplemental/Bid	Bulletin(s)	issued	for	the	
					[Name of the Project]		110-	·		
9.			lame of Bio		did not give o	or pay directly or i	ndirectly, any	commissio	on,	
IN '	WIT	NESS WHERE	EOF, I hav	e hereunto se	t my hand this day of	, 20	at	, Philip	pines.	
					Bidder's Representat	tive/Authorized Si	gnatory			
	SU	RSCRIRED A	ND SWO	RN to before n	ne this day of	at				
identity [inse	ines / as (rt ty	. Affiant/s is defined in th pe of govern and	/are pers le 2004 R liment ide his/her C	onally known ules on Notari entification car ommunity Tax	to me and was/were ider al Practice (A.M. No. 02-8, with his/her pl d used] c Certificate No	ntified by me thro B-13-SC). Affiant/s hotograph and sig issued on at	ugh competer exhibited to nature appea	nt evidenc me his/hei	e of r	
	Wi	tness my hai	nd and se	eal this day	/ of	•				
					NAME OF NOTARY F	sion			_	
					Notary Public for				-	
					Roll of Attorneys No. PTR No IBP No		[date issue	d], [place i	_ ssued] issued1	
Doc No								, .,	•	